

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. SC14 – 1701

RAYMOND BRIGHT,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

CROSS-ANSWER / REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PATRICK M. DELANEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 85824

Office of the Attorney General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1050
Primary E-Mail: capapp@myfloridalegal.com
(850) 414-3300 Ext. 4583
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

RECEIVED, 08/20/2015 12:58:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
BRIGHT'S STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL	7
1. THE POST-CONVICTION COURT DID NOT ERR IN RULING THAT BRIGHT'S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS EFFECTIVE IN HIS PRESENTATION OF SELF-DEFENSE TO THE CHARGES OF FIRST-DEGREE MURDER.....	7
2. TRIAL COUNSEL CONDUCTED A COMPLETE AND EFFECTIVE CROSS-EXAMINATION OF DET. DEBORAH BROOKINS.	35
3. BRIGHT CANNOT SHOW AN ACTUALLY BIASED JUROR SERVED AS A MEMBER OF THE JURY.....	41
4. NO ERROR OCCURRED DURING THE GUILT PHASE OF BRIGHT'S TRIAL AND THEREFORE BRIGHT IS NOT ENTITLED TO RELIEF UNDER AN ANALYSIS OF CUMULATIVE ERROR.....	45
REPLY ARGUMENT	47
1. THE POST-CONVICTION COURT USED AN INCORRECT ANALYSIS IN EVALUATING BRIGHT'S CLAIM FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF AND THEREFORE ERRED IN FINDING BRIGHT'S TRIAL COUNSEL INEFFECTIVE IN THE PENALTY PHASE... ..	49
CONCLUSION	58
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	58
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	58

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Adams v. Wainwright</i> , 709 F.2d 1443 (11th Cir. 1983).....	9, 51
<i>Amstar Corp. v. Envirotech Corp.</i> , 730 F.2d 1476 (Fed. Cir. 1984).....	3
<i>Avitia v. Metro. Club of Chi., Inc.</i> , 49 F.3d 1219 (7th Cir. 1995)	3
<i>Berrios v. State</i> , 781 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....	23
<i>Blake v. State</i> , -- So. 3d --, 2014 WL 6802715, *14 (Fla. 2014).....	56
<i>Bright v. State</i> , 90 So. 3d 249 (Fla. 2012)	23, 50, 55
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 918 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 2005)	45
<i>Bryant v. State</i> , 901 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2005).....	9, 35
<i>Buzia v. State</i> , 926 So. 2d 1203 (Fla. 2006).....	29
<i>Callahan v. Campbell</i> , 427 F.3d 897 (11th Cir. 2005).....	10
<i>Carratelli v. State</i> , 961 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 2007).....	41, 42, 46
<i>Chandler v. United States</i> , 218 F.3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000).....	9
<i>Cotton v. State</i> , 763 So. 2d 437 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	22, 30
<i>Davis v. State ex rel. Cromwell</i> , 23 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 1945)	48
<i>Derden v. McNeel</i> , 978 F.2d 1453 (5th Cir. 1992).....	44
<i>Dingle v. Sec’y Dept. of Corr.</i> , 480 F.3d 1092 (11th Cir. 2007)	9, 51
<i>Easton v. Weir</i> , 228 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 2d DCA 1969)	48
<i>Fine v. State</i> , 70 So. 379 (Fla. 1915)	24

<i>Frances v. State</i> , 970 So. 2d 806 (Fla. 2007).....	28
<i>Gaskin v. State</i> , 822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2002)	11, 38
<i>Gonser v. State</i> , -- So. 3d --, 2015 WL 3793505. *1 (Fla. 5th DCA 2015).....	3
<i>Gore v. State</i> , 964 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 2007)	10
<i>Green v. State</i> , 975 So. 2d 1090 (Fla. 2008).....	43
<i>Hagood v. Wells Fargo N.A.</i> , 125 So. 3d 1012 (Fla. 5th DCA 2013).....	3
<i>Hansman v. State</i> , 679 So. 2d 1216 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996).....	31
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 131 S.Ct. 770 (2001).....	10, 49, 50
<i>Hays v. Johnson</i> , 566 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	3
<i>Hildwin v. Dugger</i> , 654 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995).....	11, 38
<i>Hutchins v. Hutchins</i> , 501 So. 2d 722 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	2
<i>In re Disciplinary Action Boucher</i> , 837 F.2d 869 (9th Cir. 1988)	3
<i>Israel v. State</i> , 985 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 2008)	45, 47
<i>Jenkins v. State</i> , 50 So. 62 (Fla. 1909).....	23
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 903 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 2005)	43
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 921 So. 2d 490 (Fla. 2000)	42
<i>Johnston v. State</i> , 63 So. 3d 730 (Fla. 2011)	41, 46
<i>King v. State</i> , 684 So. 2d 1388 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996).....	30
<i>Lebron v. State</i> , 135 So. 3d 1040 (Fla. 2014)	35
<i>Love v. State</i> , 971 So. 2d 280 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)	24

<i>Mansfield v. State</i> , 911 So. 2d 1160 (Fla. 2005).....	9
<i>Munoz v. State</i> , 45 So. 3d 954 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	29
<i>Occhicone v. State</i> , 769 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000).....	14, 15, 37
<i>Octocom Sys., Inc. v. Houston Computer Servs., Inc.</i> , 918 F.2d 937 (Fed. Cir. 1990).....	3
<i>Parker v. State</i> , 904 So. 2d 370 (Fla. 2005).....	45
<i>Patton v. State</i> , 878 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 2004)	8, 34, 40
<i>Penalver v. State</i> , 926 So. 2d 1118 (Fla. 2006)	45
<i>Pietri v. State</i> , 885 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 2004).....	8, 35, 40
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , 558 U.S. 30 (2009).....	11, 54, 55
<i>Porter v. State</i> , 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)	8, 34, 40, 51
<i>Provenzano v. Singletary</i> , 148 F.3d 1327 (11th Cir. 1998).....	9
<i>Reed v. State</i> , 875 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2004).....	21, 38
<i>Reeves v. State</i> , 826 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 2002).....	43
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	52
<i>Rutherford v. State</i> , 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	10, 14
<i>Sabawi v. Carpentier</i> , 767 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000).....	48
<i>Solozano v. State</i> , 25 So. 3d 19 (Fla. 2009)	43
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 691 So. 2d 1062 (Fla. 1996).....	50
<i>Stafford v. State</i> , 956 So. 2d 525 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	22

<i>State v. Bolender</i> , 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1987).....	14
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).	passim
<i>Tita v. State</i> , 42 So. 3d 838 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010).....	3
<i>U.S. v. Wood</i> , 229 U.S. 123 (1936).....	41
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	51
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).....	51, 53
<i>Woods v. State</i> , 531 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1988).....	15
<i>Yarborough v. Gentry</i> , 540 U.S. 1 (2003).	10, 49

Statutes

§ 90.803(3), Fla. Stat. (2014).....	28
-------------------------------------	----

Treatises

23 Fla. Jur. 2d Evid. And Witnesses § 217 (2014 ed.)	31
C. Ehrhardt, Fla. Evid. § 404.5 (2014 Ed.)	27
C. Ehrhardt, Fla. Evid. § 404.6 (2014 Ed.)	21, 22, 23
C. Ehrhardt, Fla. Evid. § 405.1 (2014 Ed.)	23, 27
C. Ehrhardt, Fla. Evid. § 405.3 (2014 Ed.)	23
